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Students of Kashmir

4096. SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government maintains data of the students who are residents of Kashmir and pursuing Higher Education in Kashmir or outside Kashmir; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
                                               (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b) : Data relating to students who are residents of Kashmir and pursuing higher education in Kashmir or outside Kashmir is not maintained by the Ministry. However, as per All India

Survey on higher Education (AISHE)-2015-16, enrolment of students in institutions of higher education located in Jammu & Kashmir (J&K ) is 3.33 lakh.


******

